COMMON PLEAS COOK I DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION

## IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION JUVENILE SECTION 2024 MAR 19 PM 3: 54:

MATHINE M. LARCASTER

IN THE MATTER OF:

CASE NO. 2024-61, 2024-62, GE 2024-63, 2024-64

L.H.; L.W.; D.W.2; D.W.1

\* NOTICE BY POSTING PURSUANT TO JUVENILE RULE 16

TO: Eric Holloman, last known address: 818 Stump Lane, Springfield, Ohio 45506.

You are hereby notified that you have been named in legal actions entitled In the Matters of L.H.; L.W.; D.W.2; D.W.1. These actions have been assigned case numbers 2024-61; 2024-62; 2024-63 and 2024-64 and are pending in the Common Pleas Court of Clark County, Ohio, Juvenile Division, 101 E. Columbia Street, Springfield, Ohio. The object and prayer of the complaint is for Temporary Custody to be granted to the Department of Job and Family Services.

You are required to appear on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2024 at 9:30 a.m. at the place stated above for hearing on this cause, which is not less than seven days after the date of this posting. This notice shall be posted for a minimum of seven days.

In case of your failure to answer or otherwise respond or appear for hearing, the court action will proceed without you and judgment may be rendered against you for the relief demanded.

KATHLEENS. LOPEZ, CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK CLARK COUNTY COMMON PLEAS COURT JUVENILE DIVISION

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify the foregoing notice was posted in a conspicuous place in the Clark County Juvenile Center; the Clark County Child Support Enforcement Agency and on the Clark County Juvenile Court website. Said notice was posted from March 20, 2024 until March 26, 2024.

KATHLEEN S. LOPEZ, DEPUTY CLERK CLARK COUNTY COMMON PLEAS COURT JUVENILE DIVISION